PITZTAL|S |
SALOMON

PITZ ALPINE
GLACIER TRAIL

Pitz Alpine Glacier Trail - P105 Salomon Ultra
. . Finish
Section Distance ] Ascent Descent . . .
Course distance . ] fast time* [slow time* Cut-off time
km km inm inm
km
Start Mandarfen 102,7 23:00** 23:10%*
Mandarfen Bergstation Gletscherexpress 7,5 7,5 95,2 1393 228 00:47 02:13
Bergstation Gletscherexpress Mandarfen 10,4 17,9 84,8 192 1356 02:05 04:32 _
Mandarfen Sunna Alm 4,3 22,2 80,5 629 13 02:58 06:04
Sunna Alm Materialseilbahn 16,1 38,3 64,4 689 938 05:01 09:49
Materialseilbahn Mandarfen 6,8 45,1 57,6 11 378 05:48 11:16
Mandarfen Kaunergrathitte 8,1 53,2 49,5 1220 85 07:31 14:18 |
Kaunergrathiitte Checkpoint Neururer Berg 6,0 59,2 43,5 243 980 08:19 15:44
Checkpoint Neururer Berg Arzler Alm 6,4 65,6 37,1 271 458 09:06 17:11
Arzler Alm Stillebach 10,9 76,5 26,2 262 738 10:25 19:35
Stillebach Mandarfen 10,0 86,5 16,2 290 25 11:36 21:47
Mandarfen Sunna Alm 4,4 90,9 11,8 629 13 12:29 23:20
Sunna Alm ZIEL Mandarfen 11,8 102,7 0,0 154 766 13:51 01:52

Remark
* The passage times have been calculated with a fast speed of 12 km/h and the slow speed of 5.5 km/h
plus the passed altitude gain calculated according to the distance-time formula.

** Due to safety reasons starts in small groups between 23:00 and 23:10.

***All information is subject to change

Minimal altitude: 1339m
Maximum altitude: 3063m



